
SECOND MODIFICATION TO 
SPECIMEN COLLECTIONS CONTRACT 

CONTRACT NO. 050B3400004 

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the "Modification~~) is made as of 
this a~day ofDecember~ 2017~ by and between White Glove Drug & Alcohol Testing, Inc. and the 
STATE OF MARYLAND~ acting through the Department of Budget and Management, Office of 
Personnel Services ("DBM"). ' 

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2012~ 'the Department entered into a Contract with the Contractor to 
provide services pursuant to Invitation for Bids for Specimen Collections~ Solicitation No: 050B3400004 issued 
on September 27,2012 including all attachments, and amended by a First Modification dated March 20, 2017 
(collectively~ the "Contract"); and 

WHEREAS~ the Department and Contractor desire to extend the Contract to allow for orderly transition 
so that the Contractor can successfully complete services; and 

WHEREAS, capitalized terms in this Modification shall have the meaning,provided in the Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals which are hereby made a substantive part hereof, 
and the ~utua1 promises and covenants herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Department and Contractor hereby mutually agree to the changes below: 

1.	 Duration of Contract. The Contract term under Contract §3, Time for Performance~ is hereby extended 
two months from December 31, 2017 through and including February 28,2018. 

2.	 This Modification amends the Contract specifically as described herein effective as ofthe date ofthis 
Modification. Except as specifically revised by the terms ofthis Modification, all ofthe terms ofthe 
Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall apply to this Modification. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Modification as of the date hereinabove set forth. 

CONTRACTOR:	 STATE OF MARYLAND: 
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT 

(SEAL) 

WHITE GLOVE DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING~ INC. 

ND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY THIS ~DAYOF DECEMBER, 2017. 

Page 1 oft 


